
Saturday 17 January 2026  Peter Marsh Chase 
Saturday 14 February 2026 Grand National Trial 
Thursday 5 March 202 Afternoon Racing 
Saturday 4 April 2026 Easter Family Day 
Saturday 25 April 2026 Flat Season Opener 
Saturday 9 May 2026 Pertemps Swinton Hurdle 
Thursday 21 May 2026 Afternoon Racing 
Friday 22 May 2026 The Macmillan Haydock Park Raceday 
Saturday 23 May 2026 Temple Stakes 
Friday 29 May 2026 Evening Racing  
Saturday 30 May 2026 John Of Gaunt Stakes Day  
Saturday 20 June 2026 Evening Racing  
Thursday 2 July 2026 Glass Times Raceday 
Friday 3 July 2026 Evening Racing  
Saturday 4 July 2026 bet365 Old Newton Cup 
Friday 17 July 2026 Afternoon Racing 
Saturday 18 July 2026 Evening Racing  
Friday 7 August 2026 Evening Racing  
Saturday 8 August 2026 Rose of Lancaster Stakes Ladies Day 
Thursday 3 September 2026 September Flat Racing 
Friday 4 September 2026 Racing Welfare Day 
Saturday 5 September 2026 Betfair Sprint Cup 
Friday 25 September 2026 Summer Season Finale Friday 
Saturday 26 September 2026 Summer Season Finale 
Friday 16 October 2026 Flat Finale 
Saturday 21 November 2026 Betfair Chase 
Wednesday 2 December 2026 Christmas Afternoon Jump Racing 
Saturday 19 December 2026 Tommy Whittle Chase 
Wednesday 30 December 2026 The Last Fling 

 


